CH \$40.00 4611429

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 02/19/2015 900316301

ETAS ID: TM332699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Warm Springs Productions,		02/12/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY
LLC		,	COMPANY: MONTANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fox News Network, LLC		
Street Address:	1211 Avenue of the Americas		
City:	New York		
State/Country:	NEW YORK		
Postal Code:	10036		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4611429	LEGENDS & LIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2129183100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

212-918-3000

Email:

benjamin.fleming@hoganlovells.com, boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name:

Benjamin A. Fleming

Address Line 1:

875 Third Avenue

Address Line 2:

Hogan Lovells US LLP

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 11217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Benjamin A. Fleming	
SIGNATURE:	/ Benjamin A. Fleming /	
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=2015-02-12 Trademark Assignment L&L#page1.tif source=2015-02-12 Trademark Assignment L&L#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0939

900316301

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Warm Springs Productions, LLC, a Montana limited liability company with offices located at 820 West Spruce St. Missoula, MT 59802 (the "Assignor"), owns the marks listed on the attached Schedule 1, including the federal registration for LEGENDS & LIES and the goodwill symbolized by both (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Fox News Network, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices located at 1211 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10036 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the referenced registration.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the registration for LEGENDS & LIES, the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringements of the Marks.

	WARM SPRINGS PRODUCTIONS, LLC
	*
Date: 02/12/2015	By:
	Name MARC PIERCE
	Title: MANAGING MEMBER.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0940

Schedule 1 The Marks

Mark	Reg. No.
LEGENDS & LIES	4,611,429
LEGENDS & LIES	N/A
(& Design)	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005463 FRAME: 0941

RECORDED: 02/19/2015